Real property interest valued:  Actual Cash Value (ACV) 

Opinion of Value 

Based on Actual Cash Value (ACV), it is my opinion that the “As Is” value of the building as of 
September 24th, 2024, was: 

Final depreciated value of the structure: 
THREE HUNDRED & TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED & FORTY DOLLARS  

( $322,240 ) 

Which would allow for a renovation budget of: 
ONE HUNDRED & SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED & TWENTY DOLLARS  

( $161,120 ) 

This Appraisal Report is to be used as the basis for the 50% FEMA Rule regarding the renovation of 
the subject property. It cannot be used for any other purpose. This report will not be fully understood 
by users other than the client and the local building department.